Susquehanna County Retirement Board March 26, 2025 Agenda

Commissioner called the meeting to order at a.m. Present: Commissioners Hall, Darrow, and McNamara, Treasurer Wescott, Chief Clerk Hubbard. **Public Comment:** to approve the purchase of creditable non-intervening military 1. Motion by service by John M. Karakash for the period of July 16, 1993, through April 18, 1997. Second by 2. Motion by to read back the minutes of the Retirement Board Meeting. Second by 3. Motion by to approve the minutes of the March 26, 2025, Retirement Board Meeting. Second by 4. Motion by to close the Retirement Board Meeting. Second by Commissioner declared the meeting adjourned at a.m.